
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Dillon Quintana Deming 305 18 M 1 10-19 1:14:01.1 5:39/M

2 Robert Friedman Saint Louis 300 30 M 1 30-39 1:14:24.6 5:41/M

3 John Collins Seattle 304 41 M 1 40-49 1:15:28.9 5:46/M

4 Emil Newhouse Seattle 283 33 M 2 30-39 1:16:47.3 5:52/M

5 Joey Hughmanic Snoqualmie 323 31 M 3 30-39 1:18:01.3 5:57/M

6 Keefer Whan Mount Vernon 380 48 M 2 40-49 1:19:58.3 6:06/M

7 Connor Whan Mount Vernon 381 20 M 1 20-29 1:19:59.6 6:06/M

8 Matt Cummins Bellingham 274 23 M 2 20-29 1:21:43.4 6:14/M

9 Jonathan Ralston Everson 355 29 M 3 20-29 1:21:57.5 6:15/M

10 Nick Wilkins Vancouver 328 31 M 4 30-39 1:22:59.1 6:20/M

11 Amos Grey Stanwood 350 39 M 5 30-39 1:23:03.8 6:20/M

12 Nathan Veldhoen Abbotsford 260 42 M 3 40-49 1:23:24.3 6:22/M

13 Brent Detta Bellingham 318 37 M 6 30-39 1:24:30.7 6:27/M

14 Jay Sloane Everson 333 50 M 1 50-59 1:24:30.9 6:27/M

15 Robert Durrant Langley 244 47 M 4 40-49 1:26:59.4 6:38/M

16 Dwight Baker Bellingham 290 47 M 5 40-49 1:27:31.8 6:41/M

17 Ben Joselyn North Bend 351 23 M 4 20-29 1:30:37.2 6:55/M

18 Thomas Ellis III Bremerton 271 44 M 6 40-49 1:30:41.7 6:55/M

19 Ken Byl Kelowna 228 48 M 7 40-49 1:31:49.9 7:01/M

20 Josh Lingbloom Bellingham 236 15 M 2 10-19 1:32:02.1 7:02/M

21 Jake Jarvis Custer 344 30 M 7 30-39 1:32:46.9 7:05/M

22 Mark Bussell Bellingham 309 51 M 2 50-59 1:34:57.3 7:15/M

23 Emily Uhlig Bellingham 284 26 F 1 20-29 1:36:15.9 7:21/M

24 Sean Hackney Bellingham 296 41 M 8 40-49 1:36:37.6 7:23/M

25 David Parker Vancouver, B.C. 330 34 M 8 30-39 1:36:50.2 7:24/M

26 Charles Finn Renton 324 40 M 9 40-49 1:37:00.6 7:24/M

27 Dean Taylor Bellingham 259 58 M 3 50-59 1:37:12.1 7:25/M

28 Kevin Murphy Bellingham 306 35 M 9 30-39 1:37:14.4 7:25/M

29 David Bourey Bellingham 216 48 M 10 40-49 1:37:28.2 7:26/M

30 Jen Warolin Bellingham 224 31 F 1 30-39 1:38:04.4 7:29/M

31 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 303 49 M 11 40-49 1:39:25.4 7:35/M

32 Adam Wilkinson Index 265 35 M 10 30-39 1:39:52.7 7:37/M

33 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes 346 48 M 12 40-49 1:40:51.4 7:42/M

34 Dan Chappell Bellingham 276 48 M 13 40-49 1:41:13.7 7:44/M

35 Scott Hale Arlington 307 57 M 4 50-59 1:41:42.7 7:46/M

36 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 102 60 M 1 60-69 1:42:06.2 7:48/M

37 Christopher Muse Bellingham 312 23 M 5 20-29 1:42:34.2 7:50/M

38 Carmona Chris Bothell 249 30 M 11 30-39 1:42:38.9 7:50/M

39 Pamela Crooks Stanwood 292 28 F 2 20-29 1:45:52.2 8:05/M

40 David Robb Camano Island 278 55 M 5 50-59 1:46:08.8 8:06/M

41 Susie Danielson Eatonville 332 37 F 2 30-39 1:46:30.9 8:08/M

42 Jessica Morrish Elbe 327 40 F 1 40-49 1:46:32.9 8:08/M

43 Chris Freeman Blaine 63 37 M 12 30-39 1:47:33.8 8:13/M

44 Tom Venable Bellingham 285 43 M 14 40-49 1:47:44.4 8:13/M

45 Michael Palmgren Bellingham 251 65 M 2 60-69 1:48:24.1 8:16/M

46 Jozsef Solymosi Vancouver 316 53 M 6 50-59 1:48:37.7 8:17/M

47 Ryan Scully Lake Stevens 348 18 M 3 10-19 1:49:13.5 8:20/M

48 Yuan Lung Luo Seattle 325 26 M 6 20-29 1:49:34.4 8:22/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

49 Shirley Webster Richmond 297 57 F 1 50-59 1:49:51.9 8:23/M

50 David King Bellingham 299 56 M 7 50-59 1:51:36.1 8:31/M

51 Kristal Sager Maple Falls 301 38 F 3 30-39 1:51:55.8 8:33/M

52 Brian Helgeson Bellingham 282 45 M 15 40-49 1:52:42.3 8:36/M

53 Mark Hyder Burnaby, B.C. 205 60 M 3 60-69 1:52:45.6 8:36/M

54 Jenifer Escribano Bellingham 343 23 F 3 20-29 1:52:55.1 8:37/M

55 Benjamin Buatte Bellingham 261 27 M 7 20-29 1:53:06.3 8:38/M

56 Amy Begnal Anacortes 354 28 F 4 20-29 1:54:19.7 8:44/M

57 Brian Rod Ferndale 267 54 M 8 50-59 1:54:26.6 8:44/M

58 James Wilsonm Bellingham 379 57 M 9 50-59 1:54:56.3 8:46/M

59 Ashley Scully Bellingham 279 21 F 5 20-29 1:55:37.7 8:50/M

60 Calalang Lindsay Lake Stevens 258 27 F 6 20-29 1:55:45.9 8:50/M

61 Mary Ellard-Ivey Federal Way 272 47 F 2 40-49 1:55:59.9 8:51/M

62 Duane VanderGriend Lynden 288 51 M 10 50-59 1:56:06.3 8:52/M

63 Arlane Olson Bellingham 329 54 F 2 50-59 1:56:16.1 8:53/M

64 Christina Koehn Seattle 204 28 F 7 20-29 1:56:18.6 8:53/M

65 Sarah Newland Marysville 385 18 F 1 10-19 1:57:09.9 8:57/M

66 Carol Gegenhuber Ferndale 331 21 F 8 20-29 1:57:38.6 8:59/M

67 Christine Gary Bellingham 319 41 F 3 40-49 1:57:57.6 9:00/M

68 Carla Spady Bremerton 270 46 F 4 40-49 1:58:39.1 9:03/M

69 Stacy Ryan Bremerton 268 50 F 3 50-59 1:58:45.1 9:04/M

70 Sharon Ebelt Gig Harbor 266 46 F 5 40-49 1:58:52.4 9:04/M

71 Joe Franzen Ferndale 239 51 M 11 50-59 1:59:26.8 9:07/M

72 John Enyeart Ferndale 291 50 M 12 50-59 1:59:56.4 9:09/M

73 Eric Hanson Snohomish 326 42 M 16 40-49 2:00:02.6 9:10/M

74 Shelly Johnson Bellingham 263 42 F 6 40-49 2:00:51.9 9:14/M

75 Anthony Gewald Seattle 241 63 M 4 60-69 2:00:58.2 9:14/M

76 Derek Gewald Seattle 242 26 M 8 20-29 2:00:58.6 9:14/M

77 Armando Brionez Bellingham 336 62 M 5 60-69 2:01:36.8 9:17/M

78 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 335 50 F 4 50-59 2:01:37.8 9:17/M

79 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale 207 45 M 17 40-49 2:02:42.3 9:22/M

80 Roberto Aguilera Jr Ferndale 227 15 M 4 10-19 2:02:42.4 9:22/M

81 Hilary McNamara Bellingham 264 32 F 4 30-39 2:03:12.1 9:24/M

82 Amber Pouley Bellingham 220 28 F 9 20-29 2:03:25.3 9:25/M

83 Hana Khalaf Richmond 310 43 F 7 40-49 2:03:29.5 9:26/M

84 Rebekah Blankers Lynden 321 33 F 5 30-39 2:04:23.3 9:30/M

85 Justin Lamb Snohomish 250 32 M 13 30-39 2:04:29.8 9:30/M

86 Kris Fykerud Sedro Woolley 349 36 M 14 30-39 2:04:50.6 9:32/M

87 Frankie Fong Seattle 315 29 M 9 20-29 2:04:58.9 9:32/M

88 Haley Conners Bellingham 247 19 F 2 10-19 2:07:12.6 9:43/M

89 Nolan Dofredo Federal Way 248 19 M 5 10-19 2:07:13.6 9:43/M

90 Lucy Rocha Mount Vernon 275 31 F 6 30-39 2:08:46.6 9:50/M

91 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham 238 69 F 1 60-69 2:09:37.7 9:54/M

92 Marty Gordon Mount Vernon 253 52 M 13 50-59 2:09:41.2 9:54/M

93 Angie Brionez Bellingham 41 33 F 7 30-39 2:10:07.7 9:56/M

94 Jennifer Ortmeyer Bellingham 235 39 F 8 30-39 2:11:18.7 10:01/M

95 Edgar Brovick Kirkland 352 53 M 14 50-59 2:11:54.8 10:04/M

96 Anne Rasmussen Bellingham 294 37 M 15 30-39 2:12:04.1 10:05/M

97 Ayn Carlson Seattle 217 22 F 10 20-29 2:12:10.2 10:05/M

98 Mike Richendfer Seattle 390 46 M 18 40-49 2:12:23.8 10:06/M

99 Gregory Baker Bellingham 255 44 M 19 40-49 2:12:24.6 10:06/M

100 Collie Coburn Lynden 219 50 M 15 50-59 2:13:22.7 10:11/M

101 Tiffany Yin Bellingham 262 43 F 8 40-49 2:13:59.6 10:14/M

102 Carol Johnston Bellingham 345 45 F 9 40-49 2:14:33.3 10:16/M

103 Leah Macaleer Bellingham 308 36 F 9 30-39 2:16:03.8 10:23/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

104 Rachel Clark Bellingham 256 22 F 11 20-29 2:16:31.4 10:25/M

105 Jaime Liljegren Bellingham 257 22 F 12 20-29 2:16:34.2 10:25/M

106 Val Handerson Surrey, B.C. 269 44 F 10 40-49 2:16:35.7 10:26/M

107 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 201 53 M 16 50-59 2:17:08.7 10:28/M

108 Karen Hurlburt Everson 382 45 F 11 40-49 2:17:12.2 10:28/M

109 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 317 50 F 5 50-59 2:17:31.8 10:30/M

110 Christine Diedrich Tacoma 277 45 F 12 40-49 2:17:32.7 10:30/M

111 Jackie Montgomery Vancouver 334 42 F 13 40-49 2:17:41.3 10:31/M

112 Heather Myers Mount Vernon 252 46 F 14 40-49 2:18:45.6 10:35/M

113 Lisa Diefel Bellingham 233 39 F 10 30-39 2:20:06.7 10:42/M

114 Steve Payne Federal Way 246 47 M 20 40-49 2:20:56.9 10:45/M

115 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 314 65 F 2 60-69 2:21:49.6 10:50/M

116 Jennifer Dodge Bellingham 232 44 F 15 40-49 2:22:42.2 10:54/M

117 Jill VanderGriend Lynden 289 48 F 16 40-49 2:23:42.4 10:58/M

118 Cami Mark Kenmore 295 43 F 17 40-49 2:24:45.4 11:03/M

119 Amanda Sipher Bellingham 347 31 F 11 30-39 2:24:50.7 11:03/M

120 Diana Bob Bellingham 311 32 F 12 30-39 2:24:51.7 11:03/M

121 Chad Benson Seattle 245 21 M 10 20-29 2:25:21.2 11:06/M

122 Julie Peterson Shoreline 221 38 F 13 30-39 2:31:39.8 11:35/M

123 Caleb Brydon Hoquiam 210 19 M 6 10-19 2:36:25.3 11:56/M

124 Ryan Gibson Hoquiam 340 20 M 11 20-29 2:36:26.1 11:56/M

125 Kari Kato Bellingham 209 18 F 3 10-19 2:36:26.1 11:56/M

126 Nate Wheeler Bellingham 341 22 M 12 20-29 2:37:32.8 12:02/M

127 Mara Hill Anchorage 342 22 F 13 20-29 2:37:32.8 12:02/M

128 Steve Perna Hunts Point 313 54 M 17 50-59 3:08:48.0 14:25/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Emily Uhlig Bellingham 284 26 1 1:36:15.9 7:21/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Dillon Quintana Deming 305 18 1 1:14:01.1 5:39/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jessica Morrish Elbe 327 40 5 1:46:32.9 8:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 John Collins Seattle 304 41 3 1:15:28.9 5:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Sarah Newland Marysville 385 18 15 1:57:09.9 8:57/M

2 Haley Conners Bellingham 247 19 27 2:07:12.6 9:43/M

3 Kari Kato Bellingham 209 18 52 2:36:26.1 11:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Dillon Quintana Deming 305 18 1 1:14:01.1 5:39/M

2 Josh Lingbloom Bellingham 236 15 20 1:32:02.1 7:02/M

3 Ryan Scully Lake Stevens 348 18 42 1:49:13.5 8:20/M

4 Roberto Aguilera Jr Ferndale 227 15 58 2:02:42.4 9:22/M

5 Nolan Dofredo Federal Way 248 19 62 2:07:13.6 9:43/M

6 Caleb Brydon Hoquiam 210 19 72 2:36:25.3 11:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Emily Uhlig Bellingham 284 26 1 1:36:15.9 7:21/M

2 Pamela Crooks Stanwood 292 28 3 1:45:52.2 8:05/M

3 Jenifer Escribano Bellingham 343 23 8 1:52:55.1 8:37/M

4 Amy Begnal Anacortes 354 28 9 1:54:19.7 8:44/M

5 Ashley Scully Bellingham 279 21 10 1:55:37.7 8:50/M

6 Calalang Lindsay Lake Stevens 258 27 11 1:55:45.9 8:50/M

7 Christina Koehn Seattle 204 28 14 1:56:18.6 8:53/M

8 Carol Gegenhuber Ferndale 331 21 16 1:57:38.6 8:59/M

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2013

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, January 06, 2013
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Female Fastest M/F Winners

Male Fastest M/F Winners

Female Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Male Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Female 10 to 19

Male 10 to 19

Female 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

9 Amber Pouley Bellingham 220 28 24 2:03:25.3 9:25/M

10 Ayn Carlson Seattle 217 22 32 2:12:10.2 10:05/M

11 Rachel Clark Bellingham 256 22 36 2:16:31.4 10:25/M

12 Jaime Liljegren Bellingham 257 22 37 2:16:34.2 10:25/M

13 Mara Hill Anchorage 342 22 53 2:37:32.8 12:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Connor Whan Mount Vernon 381 20 7 1:19:59.6 6:06/M

2 Matt Cummins Bellingham 274 23 8 1:21:43.4 6:14/M

3 Jonathan Ralston Everson 355 29 9 1:21:57.5 6:15/M

4 Ben Joselyn North Bend 351 23 17 1:30:37.2 6:55/M

5 Christopher Muse Bellingham 312 23 35 1:42:34.2 7:50/M

6 Yuan Lung Luo Seattle 325 26 43 1:49:34.4 8:22/M

7 Benjamin Buatte Bellingham 261 27 47 1:53:06.3 8:38/M

8 Derek Gewald Seattle 242 26 55 2:00:58.6 9:14/M

9 Frankie Fong Seattle 315 29 61 2:04:58.9 9:32/M

10 Chad Benson Seattle 245 21 71 2:25:21.2 11:06/M

11 Ryan Gibson Hoquiam 340 20 73 2:36:26.1 11:56/M

12 Nate Wheeler Bellingham 341 22 74 2:37:32.8 12:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jen Warolin Bellingham 224 31 2 1:38:04.4 7:29/M

2 Susie Danielson Eatonville 332 37 4 1:46:30.9 8:08/M

3 Kristal Sager Maple Falls 301 38 7 1:51:55.8 8:33/M

4 Hilary McNamara Bellingham 264 32 23 2:03:12.1 9:24/M

5 Rebekah Blankers Lynden 321 33 26 2:04:23.3 9:30/M

6 Lucy Rocha Mount Vernon 275 31 28 2:08:46.6 9:50/M

7 Angie Brionez Bellingham 41 33 30 2:10:07.7 9:56/M

8 Jennifer Ortmeyer Bellingham 235 39 31 2:11:18.7 10:01/M

9 Leah Macaleer Bellingham 308 36 35 2:16:03.8 10:23/M

10 Lisa Diefel Bellingham 233 39 44 2:20:06.7 10:42/M

11 Amanda Sipher Bellingham 347 31 49 2:24:50.7 11:03/M

12 Diana Bob Bellingham 311 32 50 2:24:51.7 11:03/M

13 Julie Peterson Shoreline 221 38 51 2:31:39.8 11:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Robert Friedman Saint Louis 300 30 2 1:14:24.6 5:41/M

2 Emil Newhouse Seattle 283 33 4 1:16:47.3 5:52/M

3 Joey Hughmanic Snoqualmie 323 31 5 1:18:01.3 5:57/M

4 Nick Wilkins Vancouver 328 31 10 1:22:59.1 6:20/M

5 Amos Grey Stanwood 350 39 11 1:23:03.8 6:20/M

6 Brent Detta Bellingham 318 37 13 1:24:30.7 6:27/M

7 Jake Jarvis Custer 344 30 21 1:32:46.9 7:05/M

8 David Parker Vancouver, B.C. 330 34 24 1:36:50.2 7:24/M

9 Kevin Murphy Bellingham 306 35 27 1:37:14.4 7:25/M

10 Adam Wilkinson Index 265 35 30 1:39:52.7 7:37/M

11 Carmona Chris Bothell 249 30 36 1:42:38.9 7:50/M

12 Chris Freeman Blaine 63 37 38 1:47:33.8 8:13/M

Male 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Male 30 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

13 Justin Lamb Snohomish 250 32 59 2:04:29.8 9:30/M

14 Kris Fykerud Sedro Woolley 349 36 60 2:04:50.6 9:32/M

15 Anne Rasmussen Bellingham 294 37 65 2:12:04.1 10:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jessica Morrish Elbe 327 40 5 1:46:32.9 8:08/M

2 Mary Ellard-Ivey Federal Way 272 47 12 1:55:59.9 8:51/M

3 Christine Gary Bellingham 319 41 17 1:57:57.6 9:00/M

4 Carla Spady Bremerton 270 46 18 1:58:39.1 9:03/M

5 Sharon Ebelt Gig Harbor 266 46 20 1:58:52.4 9:04/M

6 Shelly Johnson Bellingham 263 42 21 2:00:51.9 9:14/M

7 Hana Khalaf Richmond 310 43 25 2:03:29.5 9:26/M

8 Tiffany Yin Bellingham 262 43 33 2:13:59.6 10:14/M

9 Carol Johnston Bellingham 345 45 34 2:14:33.3 10:16/M

10 Val Handerson Surrey, B.C. 269 44 38 2:16:35.7 10:26/M

11 Karen Hurlburt Everson 382 45 39 2:17:12.2 10:28/M

12 Christine Diedrich Tacoma 277 45 41 2:17:32.7 10:30/M

13 Jackie Montgomery Vancouver 334 42 42 2:17:41.3 10:31/M

14 Heather Myers Mount Vernon 252 46 43 2:18:45.6 10:35/M

15 Jennifer Dodge Bellingham 232 44 46 2:22:42.2 10:54/M

16 Jill VanderGriend Lynden 289 48 47 2:23:42.4 10:58/M

17 Cami Mark Kenmore 295 43 48 2:24:45.4 11:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 John Collins Seattle 304 41 3 1:15:28.9 5:46/M

2 Keefer Whan Mount Vernon 380 48 6 1:19:58.3 6:06/M

3 Nathan Veldhoen Abbotsford 260 42 12 1:23:24.3 6:22/M

4 Robert Durrant Langley 244 47 15 1:26:59.4 6:38/M

5 Dwight Baker Bellingham 290 47 16 1:27:31.8 6:41/M

6 Thomas Ellis III Bremerton 271 44 18 1:30:41.7 6:55/M

7 Ken Byl Kelowna 228 48 19 1:31:49.9 7:01/M

8 Sean Hackney Bellingham 296 41 23 1:36:37.6 7:23/M

9 Charles Finn Renton 324 40 25 1:37:00.6 7:24/M

10 David Bourey Bellingham 216 48 28 1:37:28.2 7:26/M

11 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 303 49 29 1:39:25.4 7:35/M

12 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes 346 48 31 1:40:51.4 7:42/M

13 Dan Chappell Bellingham 276 48 32 1:41:13.7 7:44/M

14 Tom Venable Bellingham 285 43 39 1:47:44.4 8:13/M

15 Brian Helgeson Bellingham 282 45 45 1:52:42.3 8:36/M

16 Eric Hanson Snohomish 326 42 53 2:00:02.6 9:10/M

17 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale 207 45 57 2:02:42.3 9:22/M

18 Mike Richendfer Seattle 390 46 66 2:12:23.8 10:06/M

19 Gregory Baker Bellingham 255 44 67 2:12:24.6 10:06/M

20 Steve Payne Federal Way 246 47 70 2:20:56.9 10:45/M

Female 40 to 49

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Shirley Webster Richmond 297 57 6 1:49:51.9 8:23/M

2 Arlane Olson Bellingham 329 54 13 1:56:16.1 8:53/M

3 Stacy Ryan Bremerton 268 50 19 1:58:45.1 9:04/M

4 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 335 50 22 2:01:37.8 9:17/M

5 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 317 50 40 2:17:31.8 10:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jay Sloane Everson 333 50 14 1:24:30.9 6:27/M

2 Mark Bussell Bellingham 309 51 22 1:34:57.3 7:15/M

3 Dean Taylor Bellingham 259 58 26 1:37:12.1 7:25/M

4 Scott Hale Arlington 307 57 33 1:41:42.7 7:46/M

5 David Robb Camano Island 278 55 37 1:46:08.8 8:06/M

6 Jozsef Solymosi Vancouver 316 53 41 1:48:37.7 8:17/M

7 David King Bellingham 299 56 44 1:51:36.1 8:31/M

8 Brian Rod Ferndale 267 54 48 1:54:26.6 8:44/M

9 James Wilsonm Bellingham 379 57 49 1:54:56.3 8:46/M

10 Duane VanderGriend Lynden 288 51 50 1:56:06.3 8:52/M

11 Joe Franzen Ferndale 239 51 51 1:59:26.8 9:07/M

12 John Enyeart Ferndale 291 50 52 1:59:56.4 9:09/M

13 Marty Gordon Mount Vernon 253 52 63 2:09:41.2 9:54/M

14 Edgar Brovick Kirkland 352 53 64 2:11:54.8 10:04/M

15 Collie Coburn Lynden 219 50 68 2:13:22.7 10:11/M

16 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 201 53 69 2:17:08.7 10:28/M

17 Steve Perna Hunts Point 313 54 75 3:08:48.0 14:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham 238 69 29 2:09:37.7 9:54/M

2 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 314 65 45 2:21:49.6 10:50/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 102 60 34 1:42:06.2 7:48/M

2 Michael Palmgren Bellingham 251 65 40 1:48:24.1 8:16/M

3 Mark Hyder Burnaby, B.C. 205 60 46 1:52:45.6 8:36/M

4 Anthony Gewald Seattle 241 63 54 2:00:58.2 9:14/M

5 Armando Brionez Bellingham 336 62 56 2:01:36.8 9:17/M

Female 50 to 59

Male 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male 60 to 69
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace

1 Collin Buckley Bellingham 124 38 M 1 30-39 0:38:01.6 5:51/M

2 Chris Lennox Langley 56 31 M 2 30-39 0:41:20.2 6:22/M

3 Alma Mcmurtry Lynden 79 33 F 1 30-39 0:43:38.6 6:43/M

4 Joshua Feyen Bellingham 138 35 M 3 30-39 0:44:48.0 6:54/M

5 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 106 43 M 1 40-49 0:45:06.8 6:56/M

6 Paul Haskins Bellingham 32 45 M 2 40-49 0:45:09.1 6:57/M

7 Alanna Steele 387 21 F 1 20-29 0:45:13.2 6:57/M

8 Serena Tyran Bellingham 98 10 F 1 10-19 0:46:01.1 7:05/M

9 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 44 46 M 3 40-49 0:46:02.1 7:05/M

10 Britni Bakk Point Roberts 39 45 F 1 40-49 0:46:15.3 7:07/M

11 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 68 41 F 2 40-49 0:47:02.5 7:14/M

12 Mark Harding Bellingham 254 53 M 1 50-59 0:47:58.5 7:23/M

13 Marie Beaver Bellingham 134 46 F 3 40-49 0:48:09.6 7:24/M

14 Sharen Borgias Bainbridge Island34 50 F 1 50-59 0:48:10.9 7:25/M

15 John Schick Bellingham 71 57 M 2 50-59 0:48:26.7 7:27/M

16 Bill Pech Bellingham 21 62 M 1 60-69 0:49:04.8 7:33/M

17 Quincy Gale Bellingham 86 12 F 2 10-19 0:49:36.8 7:38/M

18 Eric Laporte Bellingham 103 45 M 4 40-49 0:49:38.8 7:38/M

19 Tim Jensen Bellingham 123 45 M 5 40-49 0:49:47.1 7:40/M

20 Michael Beal Bellingham 60 59 M 3 50-59 0:50:06.1 7:42/M

21 Caitlin Robinson Bellingham 50 24 F 2 20-29 0:50:09.6 7:43/M

22 Sandy Leone Blaine 125 55 F 2 50-59 0:50:24.5 7:45/M

23 Richard Larson Bellingham 46 36 M 4 30-39 0:50:32.1 7:46/M

24 Cara Buckingham Bellingham 65 42 F 4 40-49 0:50:32.5 7:46/M

25 Christopher Knudsen Bellingham 84 34 M 5 30-39 0:50:33.8 7:47/M

26 Torry Lingbloom Bellingham 15 52 M 4 50-59 0:50:42.3 7:48/M

27 Rebecca Bunn Bellingham 80 39 F 2 30-39 0:50:50.6 7:49/M

28 Steven Emory Bellingham 129 43 M 6 40-49 0:50:59.1 7:51/M

29 Rob Rogers Bellingham 139 36 M 6 30-39 0:51:13.6 7:53/M

30 Renata Delta Bellingham 377 40 F 5 40-49 0:51:17.3 7:53/M

31 Aili Emory Bellingham 130 14 F 3 10-19 0:51:17.8 7:53/M

32 Jacob Clark Ferndale 120 35 M 7 30-39 0:51:28.4 7:55/M

33 Ed Bloom Bellingham 111 41 M 7 40-49 0:51:35.3 7:56/M

34 Jim Kopkowski Anacortes 18 54 M 5 50-59 0:51:46.6 7:58/M

35 Julie Steele Bellingham 30 50 F 3 50-59 0:51:52.9 7:59/M

36 Johanna Harvey Bellingham 116 41 F 6 40-49 0:51:53.1 7:59/M

37 Kevin Murphy Everson 114 47 M 8 40-49 0:52:01.8 8:00/M

38 Elizabeth Linnell Lynnwood 302 53 F 4 50-59 0:52:28.7 8:04/M

39 Alyssa Byl Kelowna 12 20 F 3 20-29 0:52:32.7 8:05/M

40 Gale Pfueller Bellingham 89 70 M 1 70-99 0:53:15.3 8:12/M

41 Alberto Varela Maple Ridge 66 38 M 8 30-39 0:53:36.8 8:15/M

42 Paul Shuckerow Camano Island 42 40 M 9 40-49 0:53:49.9 8:17/M

43 Amy Murphy Everson 94 14 F 4 10-19 0:53:50.2 8:17/M

44 Kelly Jackson Everson 95 16 F 5 10-19 0:53:50.7 8:17/M

45 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 13 47 F 7 40-49 0:53:56.1 8:18/M

46 Micah Gaston Bellingham 92 38 M 9 30-39 0:54:13.4 8:20/M

47 Katie Gaston Bellingham 91 38 F 3 30-39 0:54:13.5 8:20/M

48 Barb Walton Everson 26 35 F 4 30-39 0:54:27.8 8:23/M

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2013

6.5 Mile Overall Finish List
Sunday, January 06, 2013

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

49 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 121 43 F 8 40-49 0:54:28.8 8:23/M

50 Amy Kraham Bellingham 64 49 F 9 40-49 0:54:50.7 8:26/M

51 Micaela Jensen Bow 3 44 F 10 40-49 0:55:05.7 8:28/M

52 Karen Bass Wenatchee 376 49 F 11 40-49 0:55:22.2 8:31/M

53 Barry Tisdale Bow 48 51 M 6 50-59 0:55:31.1 8:32/M

54 Tom Reeder Bellingham 391 54 M 7 50-59 0:55:32.5 8:33/M

55 Melissa Kranzler Bellingham 51 28 F 4 20-29 0:55:37.6 8:33/M

56 Alissa French Bellingham 17 25 F 5 20-29 0:55:49.6 8:35/M

57 Doug Wiebe Blaine 36 51 M 8 50-59 0:56:26.5 8:41/M

58 Twila Wiebe Blaine 35 52 F 5 50-59 0:56:26.5 8:41/M

59 Terry Kaul-Connors Bellingham 19 54 F 6 50-59 0:56:58.6 8:46/M

60 Jacob Pouley Bellingham 7 26 M 1 20-29 0:57:27.7 8:50/M

61 Kyle Duque Nooksack 100 30 M 10 30-39 0:57:34.5 8:51/M

62 Cassandra Spitzer Bellingham 108 50 F 7 50-59 0:57:55.6 8:55/M

63 Alaine Borgias Bellingham 33 48 F 12 40-49 0:57:59.6 8:55/M

64 Christie Duque Nooksack 99 43 F 13 40-49 0:58:15.6 8:58/M

65 Danielle Rideout Oak Harbor 105 34 F 5 30-39 0:58:29.9 9:00/M

66 Tiffany Hoyopatubbi La Conner 118 30 F 6 30-39 0:58:35.3 9:01/M

67 Linda Quintana Deming 61 51 F 8 50-59 0:58:38.5 9:01/M

68 Stacy Otter Bellingham 388 36 F 7 30-39 0:59:30.3 9:09/M

69 Grace Wang Bellingham 45 43 F 14 40-49 0:59:49.5 9:12/M

70 Oshiana Black Bellingham 49 29 F 6 20-29 1:00:19.6 9:17/M

71 Tricia Bennink Bellingham 113 40 F 15 40-49 1:00:35.4 9:19/M

72 Keri Heagle Bellingham 24 52 F 9 50-59 1:00:51.5 9:22/M

73 Lacey Walker Bellingham 119 17 F 6 10-19 1:00:52.1 9:22/M

74 Becca Harkavy Camano Island 127 40 F 16 40-49 1:00:53.1 9:22/M

75 Dawne Dejong Abbotsford 9 53 F 10 50-59 1:01:00.8 9:23/M

76 Debra Dantonio Abbotsford 5 56 F 11 50-59 1:01:06.6 9:24/M

77 Collin Topolski Bellingham 117 36 M 11 30-39 1:01:11.8 9:25/M

78 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 287 42 F 17 40-49 1:01:42.3 9:30/M

79 Matt Connelly 386 52 M 9 50-59 1:01:47.3 9:30/M

80 Juliet Holzknecht Bellingham 128 24 F 7 20-29 1:01:53.1 9:31/M

81 Reka Solymosi Vancouver 133 26 F 8 20-29 1:02:44.3 9:39/M

82 Kristi Harting Ferndale 392 40 F 18 40-49 1:03:03.8 9:42/M

83 Rachael Woods Mount Vernon 115 31 F 8 30-39 1:03:13.7 9:44/M

84 Jessica Olson Burlington 88 36 F 9 30-39 1:03:14.4 9:44/M

85 Paul Chamberlain Bellingham 231 48 M 10 40-49 1:03:16.2 9:44/M

86 Laura Pedlar Lakewood 16 32 F 10 30-39 1:03:18.6 9:44/M

87 William George Abbotsford 93 74 M 2 70-99 1:03:35.4 9:47/M

88 Jessica Butcher Lynnwood 110 29 F 9 20-29 1:03:42.5 9:48/M

89 Norman Miller Bellingham 109 76 M 3 70-99 1:03:52.9 9:50/M

90 Leslie Fox Bellingham 383 50 F 12 50-59 1:04:28.9 9:55/M

91 Kim Walker Bellingham 132 48 F 19 40-49 1:04:29.4 9:55/M

92 Terri Ulm Everson 243 56 F 13 50-59 1:04:36.1 9:56/M

93 Debra Hanenburg Sedro Woolley 69 42 F 20 40-49 1:04:37.9 9:56/M

94 Pamela Helberg Bellingham 136 49 F 21 40-49 1:04:47.9 9:58/M

95 Christina Kulhanek Bellingham 234 38 F 11 30-39 1:04:52.8 9:59/M

96 Renny Richards Bellingham 82 62 F 1 60-69 1:04:54.7 9:59/M

97 Fionnyala Brady Vancouver 375 51 F 14 50-59 1:05:06.3 10:01/M

98 Danielle Robillandd Bellingham 389 37 F 12 30-39 1:05:07.5 10:01/M

99 Jessica Bloom Bellingham 112 39 M 12 30-39 1:05:07.9 10:01/M

100 Echo Canfield Ferndale 4 37 F 13 30-39 1:05:31.1 10:05/M

101 Emese Emri Vancouver 78 51 F 15 50-59 1:05:35.6 10:05/M

102 Ashley Brady-Power Bellingham 77 27 F 10 20-29 1:05:36.1 10:06/M

103 Erinn Haley Bellingham 38 31 F 14 30-39 1:05:38.2 10:06/M

6.5M Overall Page 9 of 14 Last update 1/12/12 8:30am



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

104 Anna Blick Bellingham 8 25 F 11 20-29 1:05:41.2 10:06/M

105 Paul Church Surrey, B.C. 43 60 M 2 60-69 1:05:51.6 10:08/M

106 Lynnette Ondeck Everson 90 47 F 22 40-49 1:06:00.3 10:09/M

107 Jennifer Knudsen Bellingham 83 34 F 15 30-39 1:06:10.6 10:11/M

108 Paule Goodin Bellingham 104 33 F 16 30-39 1:06:11.1 10:11/M

109 Ryan Beatty Bellingham 384 36 M 13 30-39 1:07:04.9 10:19/M

110 Tiara Horan Bonney Lake 58 28 F 12 20-29 1:07:11.6 10:20/M

111 Anna Lyons Federal Way 81 32 F 17 30-39 1:07:12.2 10:20/M

112 Pete Gegenhuber Ferndale 73 51 M 10 50-59 1:07:33.3 10:24/M

113 Margaret Gegenhuber Ferndale 72 48 F 23 40-49 1:07:34.6 10:24/M

114 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 40 53 F 16 50-59 1:08:24.4 10:31/M

115 Jackie Reed Bellingham 140 46 F 24 40-49 1:08:24.4 10:31/M

116 Heidi Lindsay Bellingham 75 43 F 25 40-49 1:08:51.1 10:36/M

117 Lori Stock Ferndale 55 53 F 17 50-59 1:08:51.6 10:36/M

118 Sam Blackadar Anacortes 378 51 M 11 50-59 1:09:14.4 10:39/M

119 Sarah Blackadar Eastsound 96 25 F 13 20-29 1:09:14.6 10:39/M

120 Dawnell Tokarchuk Mount Vernon 353 33 F 18 30-39 1:09:20.9 10:40/M

121 Tia Whitaker Bellingham 53 30 F 19 30-39 1:09:40.8 10:43/M

122 Mike Zamora Blaine 67 38 M 14 30-39 1:10:12.3 10:48/M

123 Debra Sires Bellingham 31 42 F 26 40-49 1:10:46.1 10:53/M

124 Betsy Delph Blaine 2 32 F 20 30-39 1:10:47.9 10:53/M

125 Mary Hatch Bellingham 6 44 F 27 40-49 1:11:21.4 10:59/M

126 Brad Benson Seattle 212 49 M 11 40-49 1:11:37.2 11:01/M

127 Joe Connors Bellingham 20 55 M 12 50-59 1:12:20.3 11:08/M

128 Kip Myers Woodinville 76 62 M 3 60-69 1:13:35.5 11:19/M

129 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 59 62 F 2 60-69 1:13:44.1 11:21/M

130 Heidi Watson Bellingham 52 41 F 28 40-49 1:16:00.4 11:42/M

131 Rebekah Henriot Mountlake Terrace141 48 F 29 40-49 1:16:32.4 11:46/M

132 Barbara Macklow Bellingham 97 78 F 1 70-99 1:17:24.6 11:54/M

133 Emily Chandler Olympia 10 22 F 14 20-29 1:19:33.8 12:14/M

134 Julie Myers Woodinville 87 61 F 3 60-69 1:29:39.4 13:48/M

135 Flora Young Surrey, B.C. 131 78 F 2 70-99 1:41:00.0 15:32/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alma Mcmurtry Lynden 79 33 1 0:43:38.6 6:43/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Collin Buckley Bellingham 124 38 1 0:38:01.6 5:51/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Britni Bakk Point Roberts 39 45 4 0:46:15.3 7:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 106 43 4 0:45:06.8 6:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Serena Tyran Bellingham 98 10 3 0:46:01.1 7:05/M

2 Quincy Gale Bellingham 86 12 8 0:49:36.8 7:38/M

3 Aili Emory Bellingham 130 14 14 0:51:17.8 7:53/M

4 Amy Murphy Everson 94 14 19 0:53:50.2 8:17/M

5 Kelly Jackson Everson 95 16 20 0:53:50.7 8:17/M

6 Lacey Walker Bellingham 119 17 43 1:00:52.1 9:22/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alanna Steele 387 21 2 0:45:13.2 6:57/M

2 Caitlin Robinson Bellingham 50 24 9 0:50:09.6 7:43/M

3 Alyssa Byl Kelowna 12 20 18 0:52:32.7 8:05/M

4 Melissa Kranzler Bellingham 51 28 28 0:55:37.6 8:33/M

5 Alissa French Bellingham 17 25 29 0:55:49.6 8:35/M

6 Oshiana Black Bellingham 49 29 40 1:00:19.6 9:17/M

7 Juliet Holzknecht Bellingham 128 24 48 1:01:53.1 9:31/M

8 Reka Solymosi Vancouver 133 26 49 1:02:44.3 9:39/M

9 Jessica Butcher Lynnwood 110 29 54 1:03:42.5 9:48/M

10 Ashley Brady-Power Bellingham 77 27 66 1:05:36.1 10:06/M

11 Anna Blick Bellingham 8 25 68 1:05:41.2 10:06/M

12 Tiara Horan Bonney Lake 58 28 72 1:07:11.6 10:20/M

13 Sarah Blackadar Eastsound 96 25 79 1:09:14.6 10:39/M

14 Emily Chandler Olympia 10 22 89 1:19:33.8 12:14/M

*Overall place within gender.

6.5 Mile Age Group Finish List

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2013

Sunday, January 06, 2013

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female Fastest M/F Winners

Male Fastest M/F Winners

Female Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Female 10 to 19

Male Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Female 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jacob Pouley Bellingham 7 26 29 0:57:27.7 8:50/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alma Mcmurtry Lynden 79 33 1 0:43:38.6 6:43/M

2 Rebecca Bunn Bellingham 80 39 12 0:50:50.6 7:49/M

3 Katie Gaston Bellingham 91 38 22 0:54:13.5 8:20/M

4 Barb Walton Everson 26 35 23 0:54:27.8 8:23/M

5 Danielle Rideout Oak Harbor 105 34 35 0:58:29.9 9:00/M

6 Tiffany Hoyopatubbi La Conner 118 30 36 0:58:35.3 9:01/M

7 Stacy Otter Bellingham 388 36 38 0:59:30.3 9:09/M

8 Rachael Woods Mount Vernon 115 31 51 1:03:13.7 9:44/M

9 Jessica Olson Burlington 88 36 52 1:03:14.4 9:44/M

10 Laura Pedlar Lakewood 16 32 53 1:03:18.6 9:44/M

11 Christina Kulhanek Bellingham 234 38 60 1:04:52.8 9:59/M

12 Danielle Robillandd Bellingham 389 37 63 1:05:07.5 10:01/M

13 Echo Canfield Ferndale 4 37 64 1:05:31.1 10:05/M

14 Erinn Haley Bellingham 38 31 67 1:05:38.2 10:06/M

15 Jennifer Knudsen Bellingham 83 34 70 1:06:10.6 10:11/M

16 Paule Goodin Bellingham 104 33 71 1:06:11.1 10:11/M

17 Anna Lyons Federal Way 81 32 73 1:07:12.2 10:20/M

18 Dawnell Tokarchuk Mount Vernon 353 33 80 1:09:20.9 10:40/M

19 Tia Whitaker Bellingham 53 30 81 1:09:40.8 10:43/M

20 Betsy Delph Blaine 2 32 83 1:10:47.9 10:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Collin Buckley Bellingham 124 38 1 0:38:01.6 5:51/M

2 Chris Lennox Langley 56 31 2 0:41:20.2 6:22/M

3 Joshua Feyen Bellingham 138 35 3 0:44:48.0 6:54/M

4 Richard Larson Bellingham 46 36 13 0:50:32.1 7:46/M

5 Christopher Knudsen Bellingham 84 34 14 0:50:33.8 7:47/M

6 Rob Rogers Bellingham 139 36 17 0:51:13.6 7:53/M

7 Jacob Clark Ferndale 120 35 18 0:51:28.4 7:55/M

8 Alberto Varela Maple Ridge 66 38 23 0:53:36.8 8:15/M

9 Micah Gaston Bellingham 92 38 25 0:54:13.4 8:20/M

10 Kyle Duque Nooksack 100 30 30 0:57:34.5 8:51/M

11 Collin Topolski Bellingham 117 36 31 1:01:11.8 9:25/M

12 Jessica Bloom Bellingham 112 39 36 1:05:07.9 10:01/M

13 Ryan Beatty Bellingham 384 36 38 1:07:04.9 10:19/M

14 Mike Zamora Blaine 67 38 41 1:10:12.3 10:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Britni Bakk Point Roberts 39 45 4 0:46:15.3 7:07/M

2 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 68 41 5 0:47:02.5 7:14/M

3 Marie Beaver Bellingham 134 46 6 0:48:09.6 7:24/M

4 Cara Buckingham Bellingham 65 42 11 0:50:32.5 7:46/M

Female 40 to 49

Male 30 to 39

Female 30 to 39

Male 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

5 Renata Delta Bellingham 377 40 13 0:51:17.3 7:53/M

6 Johanna Harvey Bellingham 116 41 16 0:51:53.1 7:59/M

7 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 13 47 21 0:53:56.1 8:18/M

8 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 121 43 24 0:54:28.8 8:23/M

9 Amy Kraham Bellingham 64 49 25 0:54:50.7 8:26/M

10 Micaela Jensen Bow 3 44 26 0:55:05.7 8:28/M

11 Karen Bass Wenatchee 376 49 27 0:55:22.2 8:31/M

12 Alaine Borgias Bellingham 33 48 33 0:57:59.6 8:55/M

13 Christie Duque Nooksack 99 43 34 0:58:15.6 8:58/M

14 Grace Wang Bellingham 45 43 39 0:59:49.5 9:12/M

15 Tricia Bennink Bellingham 113 40 41 1:00:35.4 9:19/M

16 Becca Harkavy Camano Island 127 40 44 1:00:53.1 9:22/M

17 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 287 42 47 1:01:42.3 9:30/M

18 Kristi Harting Ferndale 392 40 50 1:03:03.8 9:42/M

19 Kim Walker Bellingham 132 48 56 1:04:29.4 9:55/M

20 Debra Hanenburg Sedro Woolley 69 42 58 1:04:37.9 9:56/M

21 Pamela Helberg Bellingham 136 49 59 1:04:47.9 9:58/M

22 Lynnette Ondeck Everson 90 47 69 1:06:00.3 10:09/M

23 Margaret Gegenhuber Ferndale 72 48 74 1:07:34.6 10:24/M

24 Jackie Reed Bellingham 140 46 76 1:08:24.4 10:31/M

25 Heidi Lindsay Bellingham 75 43 77 1:08:51.1 10:36/M

26 Debra Sires Bellingham 31 42 82 1:10:46.1 10:53/M

27 Mary Hatch Bellingham 6 44 84 1:11:21.4 10:59/M

28 Heidi Watson Bellingham 52 41 86 1:16:00.4 11:42/M

29 Rebekah Henriot Mountlake Terrace 141 48 87 1:16:32.4 11:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 106 43 4 0:45:06.8 6:56/M

2 Paul Haskins Bellingham 32 45 5 0:45:09.1 6:57/M

3 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 44 46 6 0:46:02.1 7:05/M

4 Eric Laporte Bellingham 103 45 10 0:49:38.8 7:38/M

5 Tim Jensen Bellingham 123 45 11 0:49:47.1 7:40/M

6 Steven Emory Bellingham 129 43 16 0:50:59.1 7:51/M

7 Ed Bloom Bellingham 111 41 19 0:51:35.3 7:56/M

8 Kevin Murphy Everson 114 47 21 0:52:01.8 8:00/M

9 Paul Shuckerow Camano Island 42 40 24 0:53:49.9 8:17/M

10 Paul Chamberlain Bellingham 231 48 33 1:03:16.2 9:44/M

11 Brad Benson Seattle 212 49 42 1:11:37.2 11:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Sharen Borgias Bainbridge Island 34 50 7 0:48:10.9 7:25/M

2 Sandy Leone Blaine 125 55 10 0:50:24.5 7:45/M

3 Julie Steele Bellingham 30 50 15 0:51:52.9 7:59/M

4 Elizabeth Linnell Lynnwood 302 53 17 0:52:28.7 8:04/M

5 Twila Wiebe Blaine 35 52 30 0:56:26.5 8:41/M

6 Terry Kaul-Connors Bellingham 19 54 31 0:56:58.6 8:46/M

7 Cassandra Spitzer Bellingham 108 50 32 0:57:55.6 8:55/M

8 Linda Quintana Deming 61 51 37 0:58:38.5 9:01/M

9 Keri Heagle Bellingham 24 52 42 1:00:51.5 9:22/M

10 Dawne Dejong Abbotsford 9 53 45 1:01:00.8 9:23/M

Female 50 to 59

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

11 Debra Dantonio Abbotsford 5 56 46 1:01:06.6 9:24/M

12 Leslie Fox Bellingham 383 50 55 1:04:28.9 9:55/M

13 Terri Ulm Everson 243 56 57 1:04:36.1 9:56/M

14 Fionnyala Brady Vancouver 375 51 62 1:05:06.3 10:01/M

15 Emese Emri Vancouver 78 51 65 1:05:35.6 10:05/M

16 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 40 53 75 1:08:24.4 10:31/M

17 Lori Stock Ferndale 55 53 78 1:08:51.6 10:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mark Harding Bellingham 254 53 7 0:47:58.5 7:23/M

2 John Schick Bellingham 71 57 8 0:48:26.7 7:27/M

3 Michael Beal Bellingham 60 59 12 0:50:06.1 7:42/M

4 Torry Lingbloom Bellingham 15 52 15 0:50:42.3 7:48/M

5 Jim Kopkowski Anacortes 18 54 20 0:51:46.6 7:58/M

6 Barry Tisdale Bow 48 51 26 0:55:31.1 8:32/M

7 Tom Reeder Bellingham 391 54 27 0:55:32.5 8:33/M

8 Doug Wiebe Blaine 36 51 28 0:56:26.5 8:41/M

9 Matt Connelly 386 52 32 1:01:47.3 9:30/M

10 Pete Gegenhuber Ferndale 73 51 39 1:07:33.3 10:24/M

11 Sam Blackadar Anacortes 378 51 40 1:09:14.4 10:39/M

12 Joe Connors Bellingham 20 55 43 1:12:20.3 11:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Renny Richards Bellingham 82 62 61 1:04:54.7 9:59/M

2 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 59 62 85 1:13:44.1 11:21/M

3 Julie Myers Woodinville 87 61 90 1:29:39.4 13:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Bill Pech Bellingham 21 62 9 0:49:04.8 7:33/M

2 Paul Church Surrey, B.C. 43 60 37 1:05:51.6 10:08/M

3 Kip Myers Woodinville 76 62 44 1:13:35.5 11:19/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Barbara Macklow Bellingham 97 78 88 1:17:24.6 11:54/M

2 Flora Young Surrey, B.C. 131 78 91 1:41:00.0 15:32/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Gale Pfueller Bellingham 89 70 22 0:53:15.3 8:12/M

2 William George Abbotsford 93 74 34 1:03:35.4 9:47/M

3 Norman Miller Bellingham 109 76 35 1:03:52.9 9:50/M

Male 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male 60 to 69

Female 70 and over

Male 70 and over
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